

KUNGU IELA 1 • RĪGA • LV-1050 • TĀLRUNIS +371 6777 4800 • E-PASTS FKTK@FKTK.LV • WWW.FKTK.LV

Riga, SEE THE DATE IN THE TIME STAMP OF SIGNATURE Our ref.: SEE OUR REFERENCE NUMBER IN THE NAME OF FILE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT

Ltd "LANDE Platform" to the chairman of the board Nikita Gončars

Hospitalu street 8 - 7, Riga, LV-1013

Confirmation

Dear. Mr. N. Gončars,

The Financial and Capital Market Commission (hereinafter - the Commission) on 27th of June, 2022 has received letter from Ltd "LANDE Platform" requesting the Commission to provide confirmation, that Ltd "Secured Finance MGMT", which manages crowdfunding platform www.lendsecured.eu and provides crowdfunding services during the transition period, after the sale of assets to Ltd "LANDE Platform" and after the change of the name of the platform to www.lande.finance, will be entitled to continue to offer and to provide crowdfunding services during the transition period without obtaining a license. The Commission has provided the answer substantially as per letter 05.16.01./2822 on 18th of July 2022, however Ltd "LANDE Platform" has asked the Commission for the confirmation in English.

Acquainted with the information provided, the Commission states that it has no objection that Ltd "LANDE Platform" takes over the crowdfunding platform www.lendsecured.eu managed by Ltd "Secured Finance MGMT" (after changing the name of the platform to www.lande.finance) and will offer crowdfunding services during the transition period, without obtaining a licence, with condition, that it must keep the same procedure for providing crowdfunding services and Ltd "LANDE Platform" does not change ownership and management structure of Ltd "Secured Finance MGMT".

The Commission also points out, that Ltd "LANDE Platform" is not eligible to offer payment services as an agent of the payment institution "Lemonway SAS" before the Commission has received appropriate notification and has made changes in the register of payment institutions.

Yours sincerely,

THIS DOCUMENT IS SIGNED ELECTRONICALLY WITH A SAFE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE AND CONTAINS A TIME STAMP

Gvido Romeiko Director of Legal and Licensing Department Financial and Capital Market Commission Republic of Latvia

I. Valtins +371 6777 4925 Ingus.valtins@fktk.lv